

Austco Healthcare Limited 1/31 Sabre Drive Port Melbourne VIC 3207 ABN 67 108 208 760 t +61 (03) 9209 9688

ASX Announcement 24 May 2024

## Austco Healthcare Awarded National Purchasing Agreement with Premier

Austco Healthcare Limited's (ASX: AHC) subsidiary, Austco Marketing & Service (USA), has been awarded a National Group Purchasing Agreement for Nurse Call with Premier, Inc. The new agreement allows Premier members, at their discretion, to take advantage of special pricing and terms pre-negotiated by Premier. Premier is a leading healthcare improvement company, uniting an alliance of approximately 4,400 U.S. hospitals and 250,000 other healthcare providers.

Whilst this agreement does not guarantee immediate revenue, it is an important step in promoting the Austco brand as a leading Nurse Call provider in the US and provides immediate reach to the alliance of hospitals and healthcare providers.

"We are honored to be awarded this National Group Purchasing Agreement with Premier, Inc. The agreement underpins Austco's reputation for delivering innovative, high-quality clinical communication solutions to healthcare providers nationwide. We're excited to offer Premier members access to our industry-leading technology designed to enhance patient care and streamline operational efficiency," said Clayton Astles, CEO of Austco Healthcare.

This announcement has been approved for release by the ASX Announcement Sub Committee.

## **Further Information**

Clayton Astles Chief Executive Officer Telephone US: +1 682 803 1222 Email: clayton.astles@austco.com Brendan Maher Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Telephone AUS: +61 439 369 551 Email: brendan.maher@austco.com

## About Austco Healthcare Limited (ASX Code – AHC)

Austco Healthcare Limited is an international healthcare communication and clinical workflow management solutions provider. Headquartered in Australia, the company has subsidiaries in six countries and supports healthcare facilities through its global reseller network, which includes growing markets in health, aged care and acute care. Austco Healthcare services markets including Australia, New Zealand, Canada, UK, USA, Asia and the Middle East. For further information, please refer to the Company's website, www.austcohealthcare.com.

## About Premier Inc.

Premier is a leading healthcare improvement company, uniting an alliance of approximately 4,400 U.S. hospitals and 250,000 other providers to transform healthcare. With integrated data and analytics, collaboratives, supply chain solutions, consulting and other services, Premier enables better care and outcomes at a lower cost.